Roll of Advocates

Surname, Name

Baloyi, Steward

Bodlani, Phillip Langa

Chauke, Vincent

Dama, Ramudzuli Reginald
Davhana, Tshitereke Jerry
Gadabeni, Rembuluwani Dobly
Hlungwane, Ntsako Venite
Hopane, Pharudi Salthiel

Kgatle, Andrew Thabiso
Khangala, Tshilidzi Knowles
Kone, Mberegeni Kingshald
Langa, Bodlani Phillip
Lavhengwa, Tshinyalani Solomon
Lebese, Maleema Mapula
Lebese, Malema Mapula
Letswalo, Kgaogelo Patrick
Liphadzi, Takalani Norman
Madavha, Malope Calvin
Mafadza, Phathutshedzo
Mahafha, Tshisamphiri Shadrack
Makhado, Mashudu Michael
Makhera, Rabelani Mutsinda
Makhuvha, Elelwani Mulalo
Makhuvha, Humbulani
Makoasha, Sandra Selokela
Makulana, Azwihangwisi Walter
Malange, Nkhangweleni Lawrence
Maluleke, Tsundzuka Kevin
Mamphadeni, Yvonne
Manganye, Amukelani Portia
Mangoma, Roshuma Pailents
Mantsha, Kgotso Happy
Manyuha, Dzhumara Bethuel
Maphiswana, Thixedzi

Mapila, Elelwani Emmanuel
Marais, Cindy

Marumo, Rofhiwa Lucas
Masehela, Makgomothi Johannes
Mashamba, Mboneni Bernad
Mashele, Asser

Mashimbye, Giyani George
Masoga, Kathula Lucas
Mathivha, Makondelele Helton
Mathoho, Musundwa
Mathugeni, Dorcas

Matshotsi, Tshiwela Patience
Morulana, Mpho Dominic
Mothupi, Lilian Mpho
Mphabhlele, Lepulane Stephen
Mudavhi, Billy

Mukhari, Velaphi Juliet
Mukhodobwane, Mafanedza Clement
Mukwevho, Rabelani

Muladzi, Mmboniseni Keny
Mulangaphuma, Thinavhuyo Veronica
Mulibana, Mutshutshu Owen
Mulovhedza, Awelani Irvin
Muneri, Takalani Daniel

Munyai, Rendani

Munyai, Thivhangiswi Cyril
Murimisi, Thomas Mahasha
Murovhi, Thinamaano Gerson
Musetha, Maanda

Mutangwa, Ndiitwani Emmanuel
Mutele, Avhashoni Beauty
Muthige, Mukhethwa Tondani
Muthobi, Tshimangadzo Enos
Ndou, Suzan Mulatedzi
Nekhambele, Nnyambeni Robert
Nekhudzhiga, Rabelani Loyd
Nelwamondo, Mukhethwa
Nemathaga, Mulalo Richard
Nematswerani, Takalani Combriek
Nemugumoni, Mbulaheni Owen
Nemukula, Lufuno Christopher
Netangaheni, Mphiriseni Irene
Nethononda, Mashudu Jeffrey
Netshitomboni, Sivhanga
Ngwana, Esau Ntshengedzeni
Nonyana, Maria

Nonyane, Nkhangweni Joseph
Ntshane, Ridonga Caswell
Nwmufumoni, Mbulaheni Owen
Ramaano, Fhatuwani
Ramalobela, Tokologo Moses

*New names added are highlighted in YELLOW

CaseNo

19734/03
1690/2017
208 /2016
31/1995
158/2004
754/2015
251/11
6041/2016
743/2015
261/2013
191/96
1690/2017
883/09
882/09
882/09
784/2015
553/2008
750/2016
152/11
399/2007
576/2012
096/2013
523/2012
628/2009
4724/2017
179/2006
143/2010
933/2007
911/2015
367/2014
106/2002
668/2014
38/89
3876/2006
489/2013
4823/2016
359 /2010
2489/2018
2010/288
361/2015
1798/2017
7504/2017
715/2012
708/2010
163/2015
262/2013
436/2015
031/2006
095/2010
033/2008
452/2008
94/2010
187/2014
063/2008
672/2014
316/2007
234/2014
1880/2006
063/2015
632/2014
232/2010
62/2011
667/2013
969/2010
1895/2016
703/2010
1229/2018
390/2004
86/99
2275/2017
629/2015
115/2003
125/2014
268//97
111/2005
874/09
297/2010
113/92
544/09
98/8606
445/2013
262/2012
268/97
1020/2006
170/2009

Race

African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
White

African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African
African

Gender

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

HighCourt

Limpopo

High Court Polokwane

Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)
Limpopo

Limpopo

Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)
Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)
High Court Polokwane

Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)
Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)
Limpopo

High Court Polokwane

Limpopo

Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)
Limpopo

Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)
Limpopo

High Court Polokwane

Limpopo

Limpopo

Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)
Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)
Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)
Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)
High Court Polokwane

Limpopo

Limpopo

Limpopo

Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)
Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)
Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)
Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)
Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)
Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)
Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)
High Court Polokwane

Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)
High Court Polokwane

Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)
Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)
High Court Polokwane

High Court Polokwane

Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)
Limpopo

Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)
Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)
Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)
Limpopo

Limpopo

Limpopo

Limpopo

Limpopo

Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)
Limpopo

Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)
Limpopo

Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)
Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)
Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)
Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)
Limpopo

Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)
Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)
Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)
High Court Polokwane

Limpopo

High Court Polokwane

Limpopo

Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)
High Court Polokwane

Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)
Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)
Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)
Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)
Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)
Limpopo

Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)
Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)
Limpopo

Limpopo

Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)
Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)
Limpopo

Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)
Limpopo

NETH

Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed

As on: 2018/09/26

DateAppointed

2003/10/08
2017/05/12
2016/05/26
1995/05/04
2007/11/07
2015/11/26
2011/06/02
2017/03/17
2016/04/21
2013/08/01
1996/09/12
2017/05/12
2010/03/11
2010/11/25
2010/02/25
2015/11/26
2008/12/04
2016/05/13
2011/05/12
2007/11/29
2012/12/06
2013/04/25
2012/09/27
2009/12/03
2017/08/25
2006/05/04
2010/02/04
2007/12/06
2016/04/28
2014/08/21
2002/06/13
2014/12/04
1989/04/20
2006/02/23
2013/11/21
2016/12/02
2010/08/12
2018/06/15
2010/08/26
2015/08/06
2017/08/11
2018/02/02
2013/01/31
2010/12/29
2015/05/07
2013/08/01
2015/10/22
2006/03/09
2010/12/09
2008/11/20
2008/10/09
2010/09/02
2014/09/04
2008/04/17
2014/11/27
2007/10/04
2014/06/12
2006/10/26
2015/05/14
2014/11/27
2010/08/19
2011/03/24
2014/05/08
2011/03/25
2016/07/29
2010/12/02
2018/08/10
2005/03/24
1999/08/05
2017/06/23
2015/10/29
2003/08/14
2014/05/08
1997/11/27
2005/06/09
2010/02/18
2010/08/12
1992/08/20
2009/09/17
1998/05/20
2013/10/31
2012/04/19
1997/11/27
2006/09/14
2009/04/30
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Roll of Advocates

As on: 2018/09/26

Surname, Name CaseNo Race Gender HighCourt Status DateAppointed
Ramanenzhe, Ratshilumela David 297/2008 African Male Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou) Appointed 2008/08/07
Ramatshimbila, Azwifarwi 111/2006 African Male Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou) Appointed 2006/09/14
Ramavhale, Mbudzeni Lefton 715/09 African Male Limpopo Appointed  2009/11/12
Rambevha, Mpho Nelson 359/2012 African Male Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou) Appointed 2012/07/26
Ratshekani, Rendani Obert 398/10 African Male Limpopo Appointed 2010/10/07
Ratshied Kuvhanganani Selby 006/2007 African Male Limpopo Appointed  2006/02/23
Raulinga, Takalani Joseph 96/96 African Male Limpopo Appointed 1996/08/08
Sebapu, Morwamakgale Daniel 17125/05 African Male Limpopo Appointed  2005/07/11
Sekhwela, Tshepo Agripphur 193/2006 African Male Limpopo Appointed 2006/05/04
Sengani, Philemon 412/09 African Male Limpopo Appointed ~ 2009/07/30
Shabangu, Justice Nkishi 166/2009 African Male Limpopo Appointed 2009/04/30
Shibambo, Prudence 133/2014 African Female Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou) Appointed 2014/05/15
Sithovha, Rofhiwa Emmanuel 202/2011 African Male Limpopo Appointed  2011/05/12
Sitsula, Kennedy Mbengeni 648/2014 African Male Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou) Appointed 2014/11/27
Sumbulukwane , Rofhiwa Robert 1528/2006 African Male Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou) Appointed 2006/09/21
Tlakula, Matimba Clifford 2971/2016 African Male High Court Polokwane Appointed  2016/10/14
Tshabuse, Ofhani Caroline 778/2014 African Female Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou) Appointed 2015/02/12
Tshavungwa, Tshibvumo Phanuel Cornwell 104/1995 African Male Limpopo Appointed 1995/08/17
Tshikovhele, Sampson 1767/2017 African Male High Court Polokwane Appointed 2017/06/09
Van Eeden, Johannes Frederick 642/2009 White Male Limpopo Appointed  2009/10/15
Van Loggerenberg, Daniel Elhardus 214/1990 White Male Limpopo Appointed 1990/10/03
*New names added are highlighted in YELLOW Page 2of 3



Roll of Advocates As on: 2018/09/26

Surname, Name CaseNo Race Gender HighCourt Status DateAppointed

Nr per High Court:

Bophuthatswana 169 Limpopo 40
Ciskei 9 Thohoyandou 52
Cape Town 1412 Mahikeng 85
Durban 67 Mmbatho 25
Bloemfontein 353 Port Elizabeth 61
Grahamstown 596 Pietermaritzburg 696
Johannesburg 1432 Pretoria 3620
Kimberley 172 Transkei 5
Mthatha 0 Venda 77
Polokwane 14 Bisho 17
Not Stated 1
Total: 8929 Nr Removed: 50
GENDER BREAKDOWN
Male 5952 RACE BREAKDOWN
Female 2761 African 3799
Gender not stated 215 White 4189
Other 1 Coloured 279
8929 Asian 11
Indian 439
Not Stated 212
8929
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