Roll of Advocates As on: 2018/09/26

Surname, Name	CaseNo	Race	Gender	HighCourt	Status	DateAppointed
Baloyi, Steward	19734/03	African	Male	Limpopo	Appointed	2003/10/08
Bodlani, Phillip Langa	1690/2017	African	Male	High Court Polokwane	Appointed	2017/05/12
Chauke, Vincent	208 / 2016	African	Male	Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)	Appointed	2016/05/26
Dama, Ramudzuli Reginald	31/1995	African	Male	Limpopo	Appointed	1995/05/04
Davhana, Tshitereke Jerry	158/2004	African	Male	Limpopo	Appointed	2007/11/07
Gadabeni, Rembuluwani Dobly	754/2015	African	Male	Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)	Appointed	2015/11/26
Hlungwane, Ntsako Venite	251/11	African	Male	Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)	Appointed	2011/06/02
Hopane, Pharudi Salthiel	6041/2016	African	Male	High Court Polokwane	Appointed	2017/03/17
Kgatle, Andrew Thabiso	743/2015	African	Male	Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)	Appointed	2016/04/21
Khangala, Tshilidzi Knowles	261/2013	African	Male	Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)	Appointed	2013/08/01
Kone, Mberegeni Kingshald	191/96	African	Male	Limpopo	Appointed	1996/09/12
Langa, Bodlani Phillip	1690/2017	African	Male	High Court Polokwane	Appointed	2017/05/12
Lavhengwa, Tshinyalani Solomon	883/09	African	Male	Limpopo	Appointed	2010/03/11
Lebese, Maleema Mapula	882/09	African	Female	Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)	Appointed	2010/11/25
Lebese, Malema Mapula	882/09 784/2015	African African	Female Male	Limpopo Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)	Appointed	2010/02/25 2015/11/26
Letswalo, Kgaogelo Patrick Liphadzi, Takalani Norman	553/2008	African	Male	Limpopo	Appointed Appointed	2008/12/04
Madavha, Malope Calvin	750/2016	African	Male	High Court Polokwane	Appointed	2016/05/13
Wafadza, Phathutshedzo	152/11	African	Male	Limpopo	Appointed	2011/05/12
Mahafha, Tshisamphiri Shadrack	399/2007	African	Male	Limpopo	Appointed	2007/11/29
Makhado, Mashudu Michael	576/2012	African	Male	Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)	Appointed	2012/12/06
Wakhera. Rabelani Mutsinda	096/2013	African	Male	Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)	Appointed	2013/04/25
Makhuvha, Elelwani Mulalo	523/2012	African	Male	Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)	Appointed	2012/09/27
Makhuvha, Humbulani	628/2009	African	Male	Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)	Appointed	2009/12/03
Makoasha, Sandra Selokela	4724/2017	African	Female	High Court Polokwane	Appointed	2017/08/25
Makulana, Azwihangwisi Walter	179/2006	African	Male	Limpopo	Appointed	2006/05/04
Malange, Nkhangweleni Lawrence	143/2010	African	Male	Limpopo	Appointed	2010/02/04
Waluleke, Tsundzuka Kevin	933/2007	African	Male	Limpopo	Appointed	2007/12/06
Mamphadeni, Yvonne	911/2015	African	Female	Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)	Appointed	2016/04/28
Manganye, Amukelani Portia	367/2014	African	Female	Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)	Appointed	2014/08/21
Mangoma, Roshuma Pailents	106/2002	African	Female	Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)	Appointed	2002/06/13
Mantsha, Kgotso Happy	668/2014	African	Male	Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)	Appointed	2014/12/04
Manyuha, Dzhumara Bethuel	38/89	African	Male	Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)	Appointed	1989/04/20
Maphiswana, Thixedzi	3876/2006	African	Male	Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)	Appointed	2006/02/23
Mapila, Elelwani Emmanuel	489/2013	African	Male	Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)	Appointed	2013/11/21
Marais, Cindy	4823/2016	White	Female	High Court Polokwane	Appointed	2016/12/02
Marumo, Rofhiwa Lucas	359 / 2010	African	Male	Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)	Appointed	2010/08/12
Masehela, Makgomothi Johannes	2489/2018	African	Male	High Court Polokwane	Appointed	2018/06/15
Mashamba, Mboneni Bernad	2010/288	African	Male	Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)	Appointed	2010/08/26
Mashele, Asser	361/2015	African	Male	Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)	Appointed	2015/08/06
Mashimbye, Giyani George	1798/2017	African	Male	High Court Polokwane	Appointed	2017/08/11
Masoga, Kathula Lucas	7504/2017	African	Male	High Court Polokwane	Appointed	2018/02/02
Mathivha , Makondelele Helton	715/2012	African	Male	Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)	Appointed	2013/01/31
Mathoho, Musundwa	708/2010	African	Female	Limpopo	Appointed	2010/12/29
Mathugeni, Dorcas	163/2015	African	Female	Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)	Appointed	2015/05/07
Matshotsi, Tshiwela Patience	262/2013	African	Female	Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)	Appointed	2013/08/01
Morulana, Mpho Dominic	436/2015	African	Male	Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)	Appointed	2015/10/22
Mothupi, Lilian Mpho	031/2006	African	Female	Limpopo	Appointed	2006/03/09
Mphahlele, Lepulane Stephen	095/2010	African	Male	Limpopo	Appointed	2010/12/09
Mudavhi, Billy	033/2008	African	Male	Limpopo	Appointed	2008/11/20
Mukhari, Velaphi Juliet	452/2008	African	Female	Limpopo	Appointed	2008/10/09
Mukhodobwane, Mafanedza Clement	94/2010	African	Male	Limpopo	Appointed	2010/09/02
Mukwevho, Rabelani	187/2014	African	Male	Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)	Appointed	2014/09/04
Muladzi, Mmboniseni Keny	063/2008	African	Male	Limpopo Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)	Appointed	2008/04/17
Mulangaphuma, Thinavhuyo Veronica Mulibana, Mutshutshu Owen	672/2014 316/2007	African African	Female Male	Limpopo High Court (Thorloyandou)	Appointed	2014/11/27
Mulovhedza, Awelani Irvin	234/2014	African	Male	Limpopo Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)	Appointed Appointed	2007/10/04 2014/06/12
Muneri, Takalani Daniel	1880/2006	African	Male	Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)	Appointed	2006/10/26
Munyai, Rendani	063/2015	African	Male	Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)	Appointed	2015/05/14
Munyai, Thivhangiswi Cyril	632/2014	African	Male	Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)	Appointed	2014/11/27
Murimisi, Thomas Mahasha	232/2010	African	Male	Limpopo	Appointed	2010/08/19
Murovhi, Thinamaano Gerson	62/2011	African	Male	Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)	Appointed	2011/03/24
Musetha, Maanda	667/2013	African	Male	Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)	Appointed	2014/05/08
Mutangwa, Ndiitwani Emmanuel	969/2010	African	Male	Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)	Appointed	2011/03/25
Mutele, Avhashoni Beauty	1895/2016	African	Female	High Court Polokwane	Appointed	2016/07/29
Muthige, Mukhethwa Tondani	703/2010	African	Male	Limpopo	Appointed	2010/12/02
Muthobi, Tshimangadzo Enos	1229/2018	African	Male	High Court Polokwane	Appointed	2018/08/10
Ndou, Suzan Mulatedzi	390/2004	African	Female	Limpopo	Appointed	2005/03/24
Nekhambele, Nnyambeni Robert	86/99	African	Male	Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)	Appointed	1999/08/05
Nekhudzhiga, Rabelani Loyd	2275/2017	African	Male	High Court Polokwane	Appointed	2017/06/23
Nelwamondo, Mukhethwa	629/2015	African	Male	Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)	Appointed	2015/10/29
Nemathaga, Mulalo Richard	115/2003	African	Male	Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)	Appointed	2003/08/14
Nematswerani, Takalani Combriek	125/2014	African	Male	Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)	Appointed	2014/05/08
Nemugumoni, Mbulaheni Owen	268//97	African	Male	Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)	Appointed	1997/11/27
Nemukula, Lufuno Christopher	111/2005	African	Male	Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)	Appointed	2005/06/09
Netangaheni, Mphiriseni Irene	874/09	African	Male	Limpopo	Appointed	2010/02/18
Nethononda, Mashudu Jeffrey	297/2010	African	Male	Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)	Appointed	2010/08/12
Netshitomboni, Sivhanga	113/92	African	Male	Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)	Appointed	1992/08/20
Ngwana, Esau Ntshengedzeni	544/09	African	Male	Limpopo	Appointed	2009/09/17
Nonyana, Maria	98/8606	African	Female	Limpopo	Appointed	1998/05/20
Nonyane, Nkhangweni Joseph	445/2013	African	Male	Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)	Appointed	2013/10/31
Ntshane, Ridonga Caswell	262/2012	African	Male	Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)	Appointed	2012/04/19
			Male	Limpopo	Appointed	1997/11/27
Nwmufumoni, Mbulaheni Owen	268/97	African	IVIAIC	Епіроро	, ippointed	
Nwmufumoni, Mbulaheni Owen Ramaano, Fhatuwani	1020/2006	African	Male	Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)	Appointed	2006/09/14

Roll of Advocates As on: 2018/09/26

Surname, Name	CaseNo	Race	Gender	HighCourt	Status	DateAppointed
Ramanenzhe, Ratshilumela David	297/2008	African	Male	Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)	Appointed	2008/08/07
Ramatshimbila, Azwifarwi	111/2006	African	Male	Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)	Appointed	2006/09/14
Ramavhale, Mbudzeni Lefton	715/09	African	Male	Limpopo	Appointed	2009/11/12
Rambevha, Mpho Nelson	359/2012	African	Male	Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)	Appointed	2012/07/26
Ratshekani, Rendani Obert	398/10	African	Male	Limpopo	Appointed	2010/10/07
Ratshiedana, Kuvhanganani Selby	006/2007	African	Male	Limpopo	Appointed	2006/02/23
Raulinga, Takalani Joseph	96/96	African	Male	Limpopo	Appointed	1996/08/08
Sebapu, Morwamakgale Daniel	17125/05	African	Male	Limpopo	Appointed	2005/07/11
Sekhwela, Tshepo Agripphur	193/2006	African	Male	Limpopo	Appointed	2006/05/04
Sengani, Philemon	412/09	African	Male	Limpopo	Appointed	2009/07/30
Shabangu, Justice Nkishi	166/2009	African	Male	Limpopo	Appointed	2009/04/30
Shibambo, Prudence	133/2014	African	Female	Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)	Appointed	2014/05/15
Sithovha, Rofhiwa Emmanuel	202/2011	African	Male	Limpopo	Appointed	2011/05/12
Sitsula, Kennedy Mbengeni	648/2014	African	Male	Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)	Appointed	2014/11/27
Sumbulukwane , Rofhiwa Robert	1528/2006	African	Male	Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)	Appointed	2006/09/21
Tlakula, Matimba Clifford	2971/2016	African	Male	High Court Polokwane	Appointed	2016/10/14
Tshabuse, Ofhani Caroline	778/2014	African	Female	Limpopo High Court (Thohoyandou)	Appointed	2015/02/12
Tshavungwa, Tshibvumo Phanuel Cornwell	104/1995	African	Male	Limpopo	Appointed	1995/08/17
Tshikovhele, Sampson	1767/2017	African	Male	High Court Polokwane	Appointed	2017/06/09
Van Eeden, Johannes Frederick	642/2009	White	Male	Limpopo	Appointed	2009/10/15
Van Loggerenberg, Daniel Elhardus	214/1990	White	Male	Limpopo	Appointed	1990/10/03

Roll of Advocates As on: 2018/09/26

Surname, Name	CaseNo	Race Gender	HighCourt	Status DateAppointed	
Na man Hinh County					
Nr per High Court:	4.50			40	
Bophuthatswana	169		Limpopo	40	
Ciskei	g		Thohoyandou	52 85	
Cape Town	1412		Mahikeng		
Durban	67		Mmbatho	25	
Bloemfontein	353	}	Port Elizabeth	61	
Grahamstown	596	;	Pietermaritzburg	696	
Johannesburg	1432		Pretoria	3620	
Kimberley	172	!	Transkei	5	
Mthatha	C	)	Venda	77	
Polokwane	14	ļ	Bisho	17	
			Not Stated	1	
Total:	8929	)	Nr Removed:	50	
GENDER BREAKDOWN					
Male	5952		RACE BREAKDOWN		
Female	2761		African	3799	
Gender not stated	215	;	White	4189	
Other	1		Coloured	279	
	8929	<del>-</del> )	Asian	11	
	5525		Indian	439	
			Not Stated	212	
				8929	